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seemm orPparsuant to written consent of the sole Shareholder of
Hesco Mfg. Corp., a Kentucky corporation (the "Company"), this
statement of Intent to Dissolve is filed on behalf of the
Company and in support thereof the undersigned do hereby
verify and state:

STATEMENT OF INTENT TO DISSOLVE

1. The name of the corporation i1s HESCO MFG. CORP.

2. The names and respective addresses of its officers
are as follows:

Robert G. McGraw President 3420 Wiley Post Road
Carrollton, TX 75006

Chris D. Mantzuranis Secretary 3420 Wiley Post Road
Carrollton, TX 75006
3. The names and respective addresses of its Directors

are as follcws:

Robert G. McGraw 3420 Wiley Post Road
Carrollton, TX 75006

Raymond O. Fink 3420 Wiley Post Road
Carrollton, TX 75000

Chris D. Mantzuranis 3420 Wiley Post Road
Carrollton, TX 75006

Asa W. Bigham 3420 Wiley Post Road
Carrollton, TX 75006

4. Attached hereto is a Written Consent signed by the

sole Shareholder of the Company indicating its consent to the

dissolution of the Company.

DATED this

Za.d day of January, 1987.

HESCO MFG. CORP.

By {pt2¢w¢,f4.’lﬂfﬂ /‘fj{/,

Robert G. McGraw,

President
By CQ A -

Chris D. Mantzura
Secretary




STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

Signed and sworn to before me this _Jad day of January,
1987 by ROBERT G. MCGRAW, President of Hesco Mfg. Corp.

(£44waféL, Aﬁ‘./624<ziéc4/

Notaty Public
Carole J. Rucker

[Type or Print Name)

My commission expires: Yofl-88

This document has been prepared by:

W. Stephen Swayze
¥ilgore & Kilgore

2900 InterFirst Plaza
901 Main Street, LB-180
pallas, Texas 75202



HESCO MFG. CORP

Written Consent of Shareholder

The undersigned, AER, INC., a Texas corporation and the
sole shareholder of Hesco Mfg. Corp., a Kentucky corporation,

does hereby consent to the dissolution of such company.

AER, INC.

/o |
By / >‘y..—'f,.‘ ' ’f—'(,yﬁ P T e B ’.’-...4__/'!
President
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January 28, 1987 FAX:(214) 741-2010

Secretary of State

of Kentucky

Capitol Building

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Attention: Ann Hanley (§</\%
R
Re: Hesco Mfg. Corp.%)

i\

Gentlemen:

finclosed for filing are four copies of a Statement of
Intent to Dissolve Hesco Mfg. Corp. Each copy has been
executed by the President and Secretary of the Company. Also
enclosed is our check in the amount of $10.00 to cover the
filing fee.

If any problem should arise with regard to this Statement
of Intent to Dissolve, please contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

-

Dighe Sury
W. Stephen Swayze

WwSs/1d
Enc,



DREXELL R. DAVIS
SECRETAMY OF STATE

CLINTON M. NEWMAN I
ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF STATE

COMMONWEALTH QF KENTUCKY
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
FRAMNKFORT, 40601

February 2, 1987

Kentucky Revenue Cabinet
Corporate Tax Division
Station 52, P. 0. Box 1302
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

ATTENTION: Supervisor, Corporate Income Tax Section

RE: HESCO Mrg. Corp.

Louisville, Ky.
Domestic Corpcration RASF R
Incorporation Date - 09/01/77

W. Stephen Swayse
Kilgore & Kilgore
Attorneys At law

2900 InterFirst Plaza
901 Main Street, LB-180
Dallas, Texas 75202

Gentlemen:

KXXXX The above named corporation has filed a Statement of
Intent to Dissolve. We are forwarding a copy of that Statement

to you, according to the provisions of KRS 271A.413., We also
call your attention to KRS 271A.465, which requires that we

receive tax clearance from the Kentucky Revenue Cabinet before

we can file the Articles of Disgsolution.

( ) The above named corporation has submitted an Application
for Withdrawal from Kentucky. We are forwarding to you a copy
of that Application, according to the provisions of KRS Z71A.390.
This provision also requires that we receive tax clearance from
the Kentucky Revenue Cabinet before we can issue the Certificate

of Withdrawal.

et Ol

Drexell R. Davis
Secratary of State

cc: Division of Unemployment Insurance
Contributicn Section
Cabinet for Human Resocurces
CHR Buiiding

SECRETARY OF STATE (502 §684.34QC
CORPORATE FILINGS (502) 664.2848

CORPORATION RECORDS (502)564-7330




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
REVENUE CABINET

FRANKFORT
40620
SECRETARY OF STATE
D (‘:?T‘ n \/} m
f
TO: Secretary of State i ¢ 1987

DATE: April 6, 1987
Commonwealth of Kentucky

SUBJECT: HESCO Mrg., Corporation
Date of Intent -- 2/02/87

The above-named corporation has complied with the requirements of the
Revenue Cabineft with respect to the filing of returns and the payment of

taxes due which are assessed and collected by this Cabinet.

Gary W. Glllia, Sacretary

Revenue Cabinet

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER M/ F. 1t



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
OFFICE OF BECRETARY OF BTATE
FRANKFORT, 40801

DRexELL R. DAVIS SECRETARY OF STATE (B02) 584-3490
BecraTARy oF Srate April 7, 1987 CORPORATE FILINGS (802) 884-2048
CUNTON H. NEWMAN I
ASBETANT SECRETARY OF BTATE CORPORATION RECORDS (502)5684-7330

W. Stephen Swayse
Kilgore & Kilgore
Attorneys At Law

2900 InterFirst Plaza
901 Main Street, LB-180
Dallas, Texas 75202

RE: '"HESCO Mfg. Corp."

Dear Mr. Swayse:

We have received the '"Notice of Clearance' from the Secretary
of Revenue for the above-named corporation, This office will issue
the Certificate of Dissolution (KRS 271A.465(2)) upon receipt of
triplicate originals of the Articles of Dissolution (KRS 271A.460)
and the $15.00 fee (KRS 271A.630(13)).

Pilease do not hesitate to call should you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

.

Ruth Ann Powers
Corporation Division Director

by:

Ann Clay Hanly
Corporation Clerk Principal



